NHS

Our Ref: 462/2022 Doncaster and Bassetlaw
JANUARY 2022 Teaching Hospitals
NHS Foundation Trust

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

1. (a) Who is the head of procurement at your trust responsible for approving Nursing agency usage?
(b)Secondly, who is the temporary / flexible staffing lead responsible for the management of this service.

2. Please can you provide the contact information in relation to both question 1 (a) and (b)
STAFF STRUCTURE CHART ATTACHED

3. Please can you outline your Off-Framework agency spend for each of the following staff groups between Dec 2021 — May 2022:
(a) RGN’s 0

(b) RCN’s 0

(c) RN’s £19,401

(d) HealthCare Assistants O

(e) RMN O

(f) Specialist RN (ITU) O

4. Following the same breakdown of staff groups in Question 3, how many Off-framework shifts have been unfilled between Dec 2021 — Present
our reports only showing filled off-framework shifts

5. Since the start of January 2022 - present, please provide the current charge rates from your Off Framework, Nursing providers, providing a clear
breakdown between the workers pay rate and agency commission

Basic Basic Basic Basic g:':
Days Nights Saturday Sunday Holiday
Total Total Total Total sl
Charge Charge Charge Charge Charge

Doncaster & Thombury Doncaster_and_Bassetlaw_NHSTrust_RP5 01/06/2022 12/31/2022 49.33 275 27.95 61.25 34 26.95 67.53 34 26.95 6753 59 44.16 112.74
Bassetlaw Nursing 12: on oo

Teaching Senvice

Hospitals

NHS FT

Doncaster & Thombury Doncaster_and_Bassetlaw_NHSTrust_RP5  NM 01/06/2022 12/31/2022  Ciitical 3 2 19.95 49.33 275 27.95 61.25 34 26.95 6753 34 26.95 6753 59 4416 11274
Bassetlaw Nursing 12:00:00

Teaching Service AM

Hospitals

NHS FT

Doncaster & Thombury Doncaster_and_Bassetlaw_NHSTrust RP5  NM 01/06/2022 12/31/2022  Ciitical 5 a1 28.95 7737 a7 39.95 95.09 515 4195 102.13 515 4195 102.13 905 67.79 17165
Bassetlaw Nursing 12:00:00

Teaching Service AM

Hospitals

NHS FT

Doncaster & Thombury Doncaster_and_Bassetlaw_NHSTruSt_RP5  NM 01/06/2022 12/31/2022  Ciitical 6 a1 28.95 7737 a7 39.95 95.09 515 4195 102.13 515 4195 102.13 905 67.79 17165
Bassetlaw Nursing 12:00:00

Teaching Service AM
Hospitals
NHS FT
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Doncaster & Thornbury Doncaster_and_Bassetlaw_NHSTrust_RPS
Bassetlaw Nursing

Teaching Service

Hospitals

NHS FT

Doncaster & Thornbury Doncaster_and_Bassetlaw_NHSTrust_RPS
Bassetlaw Nursing

Teaching Sevice

Hospitals

NHS FT

Doncaster & Thornbury Doncaster_and_Bassetlaw_NHSTrust_RPS
Bassetlaw Nursing

Teaching Service

Hospitals

NHS FT

Doncaster & Thornbury Doncaster_and_Bassetlaw_NHSTrust_RPS
Bassetlaw Nursing

Teaching Service

Hospitals

NHS FT

Doncaster & Thornbury Doncaster_and_Bassetlaw_NHSTrust_RP5
Bassetlaw Nursing

Teaching Service

Hospitals

NHS FT

Doncaster & Thombury Doncaster_and_Bassetlaw_NHSTrust_RP5
Bassetlaw Nursing

Teaching Service

Hospitals

NHS FT

Doncaster & Thombury Doncaster_and_Bassetlaw_NHSTrust_RP5
Bassetlaw Nursing

Teaching Service

Hospitals

NHS FT

Doncaster & Thombury Doncaster_and_Bassetlaw_NHSTrust_RP5
Bassetlaw Nursing

Teaching Sevice

Hospitals

NHS FT

Doncaster & Thombury Doncaster_and_Bassetlaw_NHSTrust_RP5
Bassetlaw Nursing

Teaching Service

Hospitals

NHS FT

Doncaster & Thombury Doncaster_and_Bassetlaw_NHSTrust_RP5
Bassetlaw Nursing

Teaching Sevice

Hospitals

NHS FT

Doncaster & Thombury Doncaster_and_Bassetlaw_NHSTrust_RP5
Bassetlaw Nursing

Teaching Service

Hospitals

NHS FT

6. Based on the above information,
January 2022 — Present

Staff Group Grade
Nursing &

Midwifery Qualified
Nursing & Midwifery Total

Grand Total

NM

NM

NM

NM

NM

NM

NM

NM

NM

NM

NM

who are your current Nursing Off-Framework agencies and how many shifts have been booked for each month from

01/06/2022

01/06/2022

01/06/2022

01/06/2022

01/06/2022

01/06/2022

01/06/2022

01/06/2022

01/06/2022

01/06/2022

01/06/2022

12/31/2022
12:00:00
AM

12/31/2022
12:00:00
AM

12/31/2022
12:00:00
AM

12/31/2022
12:00:00
AM

12/31/2022
12:00:00
AM

12/31/2022
12:00:00
AM

12/31/2022
12:00:00
AM

12/31/2022
12:00:00
AM

12/31/2022
12:00:00
AM

12/31/2022
12:00:00
AM

12/31/2022
12:00:00
AM

Jul

Critical

General

General

General

General

General

Mental
Health

Mental
Health

Mental
Health

Mental
Health

Mental
Health

7 475
2 195
3 24
5 34
6 41
7 475
2 24
3 24
5 41
6 41
7 475

Dec

11
11
11

O [© |©

34.45

13.95

19.95

23.95

28.95

34.45

19.95

19.95

28.95

28.95

34.45

90.15

38.29

49.33

64.53

77.37

90.15

49.33

49.33

77.37

77.37

90.15

Grand
Total

7. Please confirm what Staffing Frameworks the Trust is allowed to utilise

56

47

56

47

47

20
20
20

43.95

21.95

27.95

34.95

39.95

43.95

27.95

27.95

39.95

39.95

43.95

109.17

51.89

61.25

79.45

95.09

109.17

61.25

61.25

95.09

95.09

109.17

615

27

34

43

515

61.5

34

34

515

515

44.95

2295

26.95

33.45

41.95

44.95

26.95

26.95

41.95

41.95

44.95

116.33

55.69

67.53

84.11

102.13

116.33

67.53

67.53

102.13

102.13

116.33

27

34

43

34

34

44.95

22.95

26.95

33.45

41.95

44.95

26.95

26.95

41.95

41.95

44.95

NHS

Doncaster and Bassetlaw

Teaching Hospitals

116.33

55.69

67.53

84.11

10213

116.33

67.53

67.53

10213

10213

116.33

106

47

59

106

59

59

106

80.29

3779

4416

54.91

67.79

80.29

67.79

67.79

80.29

NHS Foundation Trust

20151

92.93

11274

140.85

171.65

20151

112.74

112.74

171.65

171.65

20151



