Our Ref: 462/2022 JANUARY 2022



## Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

1. (a) Who is the head of procurement at your trust responsible for approving Nursing agency usage?(b)Secondly, who is the temporary / flexible staffing lead responsible for the management of this service.

2. Please can you provide the contact information in relation to both question 1 (a) and (b)

#### STAFF STRUCTURE CHART ATTACHED

3. Please can you outline your Off-Framework agency spend for each of the following staff groups between Dec 2021 – May 2022:
(a) RGN's 0
(b) RCN's 0
(c) RN's £19,401
(d) HealthCare Assistants 0
(e) RMN 0
(f) Specialist RN (ITU) 0

4. Following the same breakdown of staff groups in Question 3, how many Off-framework shifts have been unfilled between Dec 2021 – Present

#### our reports only showing filled off-framework shifts

5. Since the start of January 2022 - present, please provide the current charge rates from your Off Framework, Nursing providers, providing a clear breakdown between the workers pay rate and agency commission

Trust	Agency	Contract Name	Staff Group	Effective From	End Date	Sector	Band	Basic Days Worker Pay	Basic Days Agency Fee	Basic Days Total Charge	Basic Nights Worker Pay	Basic Nights Agency Fee	Basic Nights Total Charge	Basic Saturday Worker Pay	Basic Saturday Agency Fee	Basic Saturday Total Charge	Basic Sunday Worker Pay	Basic Sunday Agency Fee	Basic Sunday Total Charge	Basic Bank Holidays Worker Pay	Basic Bank Holidays Agency Fee	Basic Bank Holidays Total Charge
Doncaster & Bassetlaw Teaching Hospitals NHS FT	Thornbury Nursing Service	Doncaster_and_Bassetlaw_NHSTrust_RP5	NM	01/06/2022	12/31/2022 12:00:00 AM	Critical	2	24	19.95	49.33	27.5	27.95	61.25	34	26.95	67.53	34	26.95	67.53	59	44.16	112.74
Doncaster & Bassetlaw Teaching Hospitals NHS FT	Thornbury Nursing Service	Doncaster_and_Bassetlaw_NHSTrust_RP5	NM	01/06/2022	12/31/2022 12:00:00 AM	Critical	3	24	19.95	49.33	27.5	27.95	61.25	34	26.95	67.53	34	26.95	67.53	59	44.16	112.74
Doncaster & Bassetlaw Teaching Hospitals NHS FT	Thornbury Nursing Service	Doncaster_and_Bassetlaw_NHSTrust_RP5	NM	01/06/2022	12/31/2022 12:00:00 AM	Critical	5	41	28.95	77.37	47	39.95	95.09	51.5	41.95	102.13	51.5	41.95	102.13	90.5	67.79	171.65
Doncaster & Bassetlaw Teaching Hospitals NHS FT	Thornbury Nursing Service	Doncaster_and_Bassetlaw_NHSTrust_RP5	NM	01/06/2022	12/31/2022 12:00:00 AM	Critical	6	41	28.95	77.37	47	39.95	95.09	51.5	41.95	102.13	51.5	41.95	102.13	90.5	67.79	171.65

### Our Ref: 462/2022 JANUARY 2022

# Doncaster and Bassetlaw Teaching Hospitals

																				NHS Fo	oundatio	on Trust
Doncaster & Bassetlaw Teaching Hospitals NHS FT	Thornbury Nursing Service	Doncaster_and_Bassetlaw_NHSTrust_RP5	NM	01/06/2022	12/31/2022 12:00:00 AM	Critical	7	47.5	34.45	90.15	56	43.95	109.17	61.5	44.95	116.33	61.5	44.95	116.33	106	80.29	201.51
Doncaster & Bassetlaw Teaching Hospitals NHS FT	Thombury Nursing Service	Doncaster_and_Bassetlaw_NHSTrust_RP5	NM	01/06/2022	12/31/2022 12:00:00 AM	General	2	19.5	13.95	38.29	24.5	21.95	51.89	27	22.95	55.69	27	22.95	55.69	47	37.79	92.93
Doncaster & Bassetlaw Teaching Hospitals NHS FT	Thombury Nursing Service	Doncaster_and_Bassetlaw_NHSTrust_RP5	NM	01/06/2022	12/31/2022 12:00:00 AM	General	3	24	19.95	49.33	27.5	27.95	61.25	34	26.95	67.53	34	26.95	67.53	59	44.16	112.74
Doncaster & Bassetlaw Teaching Hospitals NHS FT	Thornbury Nursing Service	Doncaster_and_Bassetlaw_NHSTrust_RP5	NM	01/06/2022	12/31/2022 12:00:00 AM	General	5	34	23.95	64.53	37.5	34.95	79.45	43	33.45	84.11	43	33.45	84.11	74.5	54.91	140.85
Doncaster & Bassetlaw Teaching Hospitals NHS FT	Thornbury Nursing Service	Doncaster_and_Bassetlaw_NHSTrust_RP5	NM	01/06/2022	12/31/2022 12:00:00 AM	General	6	41	28.95	77.37	47	39.95	95.09	51.5	41.95	102.13	51.5	41.95	102.13	90.5	67.79	171.65
Doncaster & Bassetlaw Teaching Hospitals NHS FT	Thornbury Nursing Service	Doncaster_and_Bassetlaw_NHSTrust_RP5	NM	01/06/2022	12/31/2022 12:00:00 AM	General	7	47.5	34.45	90.15	56	43.95	109.17	61.5	44.95	116.33	61.5	44.95	116.33	106	80.29	201.51
Doncaster & Bassetlaw Teaching Hospitals NHS FT	Thornbury Nursing Service	Doncaster_and_Bassetlaw_NHSTrust_RP5	NM	01/06/2022	12/31/2022 12:00:00 AM	Mental Health	2	24	19.95	49.33	27.5	27.95	61.25	34	26.95	67.53	34	26.95	67.53	59	44.16	112.74
Doncaster & Bassetlaw Teaching Hospitals NHS FT	Thornbury Nursing Service	Doncaster_and_Bassetlaw_NHSTrust_RP5	NM	01/06/2022	12/31/2022 12:00:00 AM	Mental Health	3	24	19.95	49.33	27.5	27.95	61.25	34	26.95	67.53	34	26.95	67.53	59	44.16	112.74
Doncaster & Bassetlaw Teaching Hospitals NHS FT	Thornbury Nursing Service	Doncaster_and_Bassetlaw_NHSTrust_RP5	NM	01/06/2022	12/31/2022 12:00:00 AM	Mental Health	5	41	28.95	77.37	47	39.95	95.09	51.5	41.95	102.13	51.5	41.95	102.13	90.5	67.79	171.65
Doncaster & Bassetlaw Teaching Hospitals NHS FT	Thombury Nursing Service	Doncaster_and_Bassetlaw_NHSTrust_RP5	NM	01/06/2022	12/31/2022 12:00:00 AM	Mental Health	6	41	28.95	77.37	47	39.95	95.09	51.5	41.95	102.13	51.5	41.95	102.13	90.5	67.79	171.65
Doncaster & Bassetlaw Teaching Hospitals NHS FT	Thornbury Nursing Service	Doncaster_and_Bassetlaw_NHSTrust_RP5	NM	01/06/2022	12/31/2022 12:00:00 AM	Mental Health	7	47.5	34.45	90.15	56	43.95	109.17	61.5	44.95	116.33	61.5	44.95	116.33	106	80.29	201.51

6. Based on the above information, who are your current Nursing Off-Framework agencies and how many shifts have been booked for each month from January 2022 – Present

Staff Group	Grade	Jul	Dec	Grand Total
Nursing &				
Midwifery	Qualified	1	11 9	20
Nursing & Midwi	fery Total	1	11 9	20
Grand Total		1	11 9	20

7. Please confirm what Staffing Frameworks the Trust is allowed to utilise